expanded Concession premises area, upon approval, will increase gross revenue by 
approximately Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000,00) annually, of which RAP would receive the 
contractual revenue share of forty-two and 'one half percent (42.5%) or approximately 
Twenty-Five Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars ($25,500.00) annually.

Staff has found that Concessionaire has been operating in compliance with its obligations under 
the initial ten (10) year term of the Agreement and has demonstrated its capability to provide 
quality arcade entertainment by being very attentive to ever-changing gaming tastes.

[...]

Approval of this Supplemental Agreement to Agreement No. 256 positively impacts the RAP’s 
General Fund. As revenue increases, deposits to the FLAP’S General Fund will also increase.

Based on the Concessionaire’s estimates, RAP’s General Fund will be increased by 
approximately Twenty-Five Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars ($25,500.00) annually, of which 
ninety percent (90%) or approximately Twenty-Two Thousand, Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars 
($22,950.00) would be earmarked for the General Fund and ten percent (10%) for the 
Concession Improvement Account, or approximately Two Thousand, Five Hundred Fifty Dollars 
($2,550.00).

This report was prepared by Mark Stipanovich, Management Analyst, 
Division/Concessions Unit.

Finance

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS
1. Supplemental Agreement to Agreement No. 256 

Appendix A: Standard Provisions (Rev. 10/17)[v. 2] 
Appendix B: Concession Premises Map